Earn Out Mechanism will be allotted and issued pursuant to a specific mandate to be sought

by the Company at the Extraordinary General Meeting. The Consideration Shares, when

allotted and issued, will rank pari passu in all respects among themselves and with the Shares

in issue. An application will be made by the Company to the Stock Exchange for the approval

for the listing of, and permission to deal in, the 15,119,815 Consideration Shares to be issued

under the New Earn Out Mechanism.

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

– 20 –

(i) Effect of the Issue of Consideration Shares on the Shareholding Structure

For illustration purpose only, set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company

(i) as at the Latest Practicable Date; (ii) immediately upon the issuance of all the Consideration

Shares under the New Earn Out Mechanism under the Revised NCM Share Purchase

Agreement, assuming that all the Reference Maximum Net Profit are met and no adjustment

will be made pursuant to the Revised NCM Share Purchase Agreement:

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately upon the
issuance of all

Consideration Shares(1)

Shareholders
Number of

Shares

Appro. %
of issued

Shares
Number of

Shares

Appro. %
of issued

Shares

Founder SPV 25,047,972 2.47% 34,230,322 3.32%
Qu SPV 11,258,413 1.11% 15,385,643 1.49%
Executive SPV 4,810,165 0.47% 6,620,400 0.64%
Tencent Holdings

Limited 601,126,564 59.18% 601,126,564 58.31%
Other connected

persons(2) 15,950,546 1.57% 15,950,546 1.55%
Other public

Shareholders 357,588,056 35.20% 357,588,056 34.69%

Total 1,015,781,716 100% 1,030,901,531 100%

Note:

(1) For the purpose of illustration only, the table represents the shareholding structure of the Company upon
issuance of all the Consideration Shares under the New Earn Out Mechanism and assumes that the
Reference Maximum Net Profit for each New Earn Out Year is met and the maximum number of
Consideration Shares (being 15,119,815 Consideration Shares) is issued under the New Earn Out
Mechanism and without any additional adjustment under the Revised NCM Share Purchase Agreement.

(2) The 15,950,546 Shares comprise the Shares held by Mr. Wu Wenhui, Mr. James Gordon Mitchell, Mr.
Cheng Yun Ming Matthew and Mr. Cheng Wu, all being the Directors and the connected person of the